BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for amendment of)
Certificates Nos. 359-W and 290-S in)
Broward County by SOUTH BROWARD)
UTILITY, INC.

DOCKET NO. 910837-WS ORDER NO. 25273-A ISSUED: 11/18/91

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 30, 1991, this Commission issued Order No. 25273 acknowledging the amendment of South Broward Utility, Inc.'s (South Broward) certificated territory to include additional territory in Broward County. Attachment A of that Order contained several errors and omissions. The purpose of this Order is to correct Attachment A to correctly reflect the territory to be served by South Broward. At the bottom of the first page of Attachment A (Page 5 of the Order), the territory description incorrectly indicates that the Section No. is 29 rather than 3. That portion of the territory description should read:

The following described lands located in a portion of Section 3, Township 51 South, Range 40 East, Broward County, Florida:

Section 3

The North 1/2, and North 330 feet of the South 1/2.

Also, on the second page of Attachment A (Page 6 of the Order), part of the territory description was inadvertently omitted from Section 29. That portion of the territory description should read:

Section 29

All of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 lying South of the South New River Canal R/W, less the South 330 feet.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Attachment A of Order No. 25273 is hereby amended as set forth in

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11397 NOV 18 1991

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORDER NO. 25273-A DOCKET NO. 910837-WS PAGE 2

the body of this Order to correctly reflect the territory which South Broward Utility, Inc. is authorized to serve. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. 25273 is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 18th day of NOVEMBER, 1991.

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

RG

Chilf, Bureau of Records

MEMORANDUM

November 15, 1991

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (GOLDEN)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 910837-WS - APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATES NOS. 359-W AND 290-S IN BROWARD COUNTY BY

SOUTH BROWARD UTILITY, INC.

25273-A

Attached is an Amendatory Order to be issued in the above-referenced Docket.

RG/lp

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11397 NOV 18 1991

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING